

NL: Handleiding Blackwell Borrelplank / Pizzaplank / Kaasplank Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Producttitel en afbeelding

Blackwell Borrelplank / Pizzaplank / Kaasplank Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Blackwell Borrelplank / Pizzaplank / Kaasplank (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Handleiding
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Reinig de plank voor het eerste gebruik met een vochtige doek.
 2. Gebruik de plank als borrelplank, pizzaplank of kaasplank.
 3. Niet gebruiken als snijplank om beschadigingen te voorkomen.
 4. Plaats geen hete pannen direct op de plank.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
 - Niet onderdompelen in water of in de vaatwasser plaatsen.
 - Laat de plank volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.
 - Behandel de plank periodiek met voedselveilige houtolie om de levensduur te verlengen.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de oven, magnetron of vaatwasser.
- Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen onder de 12 jaar.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product stabiel op een vlakke ondergrond ligt tijdens gebruik.

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Geschikt voor gebruik door personen vanaf 12 jaar.

Afvoerinstructies

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Lever het in bij een lokaal recyclingcentrum of als houtafval.

Waarschuwingen

- P101: Bij twijfel of vragen, raadpleeg een arts of specialist.
- P102: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
- P501: Verwijder inhoud/verpakking volgens lokale regelgeving.

Gevaarinformatie

- H200: Niet gebruiken in combinatie met andere chemicaliën.
- EUH541: Kan bij langdurige blootstelling slijtage vertonen.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van je product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar je het product heeft aangeschaft.

Manual Blackwell Serving Board / Pizza Board / Cheese Board Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Product Title and Image

Blackwell Serving Board / Pizza Board / Cheese Board Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Contents of the Product

- 1x Blackwell Serving Board / Pizza Board / Cheese Board (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Manual
-

User Instructions

1. Clean the board with a damp cloth before first use.
 2. Use the board as a serving board for snacks, pizzas, or cheeses.
 3. Avoid using it as a cutting board to prevent damage.
 4. Do not place hot pans directly on the board.
-

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Clean with a damp cloth and mild soap.
 - Do not submerge in water or place in the dishwasher.
 - Allow the board to fully dry before storing.
 - Periodically treat the board with food-safe wood oil to extend its lifespan.
-

Safety Instructions

- Not suitable for use in an oven, microwave, or dishwasher.
 - Keep out of reach of children under the age of 12.
 - Ensure the product is placed on a stable and flat surface during use.
-

Age Restrictions

- Suitable for use by individuals aged 12 and above.
-

Disposal Instructions

- This product is recyclable. Dispose of it at a local recycling center or as wood waste.
-

Warnings

- P101: If in doubt or have questions, consult a doctor or specialist.
 - P102: Keep out of reach of children.
 - P501: Dispose of contents/container according to local regulations.
-

Hazard Information

- H200: Do not use in combination with other chemicals.
 - EUH541: May show wear with prolonged exposure.
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

Bedienungsanleitung Blackwell Servierbrett / Pizzabrett / Käsebrett Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Produkttitel und Bild

Blackwell Servierbrett / Pizzabrett / Käsebrett Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Lieferumfang

- 1x Blackwell Servierbrett / Pizzabrett / Käsebrett (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Bedienungsanleitung
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

1. Reinigen Sie das Brett vor der ersten Verwendung mit einem feuchten Tuch.
 2. Verwenden Sie das Brett als Servierbrett für Snacks, Pizzen oder Käse.
 3. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung als Schneidebrett, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
 4. Stellen Sie keine heißen Töpfe direkt auf das Brett.
-

Pflege- und Reinigungsanleitung

- Reinigen Sie das Brett mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seife.
 - Nicht in Wasser eintauchen oder in die Spülmaschine geben.
 - Lassen Sie das Brett vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie es lagern.
 - Behandeln Sie das Brett regelmäßig mit lebensmittelsicherem Holzöl, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Nicht geeignet für die Verwendung im Ofen, in der Mikrowelle oder in der Spülmaschine.
 - Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern unter 12 Jahren aufbewahren.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt während der Verwendung auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche liegt.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Geeignet für Personen ab 12 Jahren.
-

Entsorgungshinweise

- Dieses Produkt ist recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie es in einem lokalen Recyclingzentrum oder als Holzabfall.
-

Warnhinweise

- P101: Bei Zweifeln oder Fragen einen Arzt oder Spezialisten konsultieren.
 - P102: Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
 - P501: Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen Vorschriften entsorgen.
-

Gefahrenhinweise

- H200: Nicht in Kombination mit anderen Chemikalien verwenden.
 - EUH541: Kann bei längerer Exposition Abnutzung zeigen.
-

Durch die Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine lange und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

Manuel Blackwell Planche de service / Planche à pizza / Planche à fromage Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Titre du produit et image

Blackwell Planche de service / Planche à pizza / Planche à fromage Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Contenu du produit

- 1x Planche de service / Planche à pizza / Planche à fromage (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Manuel d'utilisation
-

Instructions d'utilisation

1. Nettoyez la planche avec un chiffon humide avant la première utilisation.
2. Utilisez la planche comme planche de service pour des amuse-gueules, des pizzas ou des fromages.

3. Évitez de l'utiliser comme planche à découper pour prévenir les dommages.
 4. Ne placez pas de casseroles chaudes directement sur la planche.
-

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyez avec un chiffon humide et du savon doux.
 - Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou mettre au lave-vaisselle.
 - Laissez la planche sécher complètement avant de la ranger.
 - Traitez périodiquement la planche avec une huile alimentaire pour prolonger sa durée de vie.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Non adaptée pour une utilisation au four, au micro-ondes ou au lave-vaisselle.
 - Gardez hors de portée des enfants de moins de 12 ans.
 - Assurez-vous que le produit est placé sur une surface stable et plane pendant son utilisation.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Adapté pour les personnes de 12 ans et plus.
-

Instructions d'élimination

- Ce produit est recyclable. Déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage local ou avec les déchets de bois.
-

Avertissements

- P101 : En cas de doute ou de questions, consultez un médecin ou un spécialiste.
 - P102 : Gardez hors de portée des enfants.
 - P501 : Éliminez le contenu/conteneur conformément à la réglementation locale.
-

Informations sur les dangers

- H200 : Ne pas utiliser en combinaison avec d'autres produits chimiques.
 - EUH541 : Peut montrer des signes d'usure en cas d'exposition prolongée.
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez des performances durables et optimales de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

Manuale Blackwell Tagliere / Piatto da Pizza / Piatto da Formaggi Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Titolo del prodotto e immagine

Blackwell Tagliere / Piatto da Pizza / Piatto da Formaggi Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Tagliere / Piatto da Pizza / Piatto da Formaggi (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Manuale d'uso
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Pulire il tagliere con un panno umido prima del primo utilizzo.
 2. Utilizzare il tagliere per servire snack, pizze o formaggi.
 3. Evitare di usarlo come tagliere per prevenire danni.
 4. Non posizionare pentole calde direttamente sul tagliere.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Pulire con un panno umido e sapone delicato.
 - Non immergere in acqua o mettere in lavastoviglie.
 - Lasciare asciugare completamente prima di riporlo.
 - Trattare periodicamente il tagliere con olio per legno sicuro per alimenti per prolungarne la durata.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Non adatto per l'uso in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie.
 - Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini sotto i 12 anni.
 - Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia posizionato su una superficie stabile e piana durante l'uso.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Adatto per persone dai 12 anni in su.
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è riciclabile. Smaltirlo presso un centro di riciclaggio locale o come rifiuto di legno.
-

Avvertenze

- P101: In caso di dubbi o domande, consultare un medico o uno specialista.
 - P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
 - P501: Smaltire il contenuto/contenitore in conformità alla normativa locale.
-

Informazioni sui pericoli

- H200: Non utilizzare in combinazione con altre sostanze chimiche.
 - EUH541: Può mostrare usura con esposizione prolungata.
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si assicura una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio presso cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Instrukcja Blackwell Deska do Serwowania / Deska do Pizzy / Deska do Serów Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Tytuł produktu i obraz

Blackwell Deska do Serwowania / Deska do Pizzy / Deska do Serów Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Blackwell Deska do Serwowania / Deska do Pizzy / Deska do Serów (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Instrukcja obsługi
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

1. Oczyszczyć deskę wilgotną szmatką przed pierwszym użyciem.
 2. Używać deski jako deski do serwowania przekąsek, pizzy lub serów.
 3. Unikać używania jej jako deski do krojenia, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom.
 4. Nie stawiać gorących garnków bezpośrednio na desce.
-

Instrukcja konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyścić za pomocą wilgotnej szmatki i łagodnego mydła.
 - Nie zanurzać w wodzie ani nie myć w zmywarce.
 - Pozostaw deskę do całkowitego wyschnięcia przed schowaniem.
 - Regularnie traktuj deskę olejem do drewna bezpiecznym dla żywności, aby przedłużyć jej trwałość.
-

Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

- Nie nadaje się do użycia w piekarniku, kuchence mikrofalowej lub zmywarce.
 - Trzymaj z dala od dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia.
 - Upewnij się, że produkt leży na stabilnej i płaskiej powierzchni podczas użytkowania.
-

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Odpowiedni dla osób w wieku 12 lat i więcej.
-

Instrukcja utylizacji

- Produkt nadaje się do recyklingu. Utylizuj w lokalnym centrum recyklingu lub jako odpad drewniany.
-

Ostrzeżenia

- P101: W razie wątpliwości lub pytań skonsultuj się z lekarzem lub specjalistą.
 - P102: Trzymaj z dala od dzieci.
 - P501: Utylizuj zawartość/opakowanie zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
-

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- H200: Nie używać w połączeniu z innymi chemikaliami.
 - EUH541: Może wykazywać zużycie przy długotrwałym użytkowaniu.
-

Postępując zgodnie z tymi wytycznymi, zapewnisz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność produktu. W celu uzyskania więcej informacji lub szczegółowych pytań skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym dokonano zakupu.

Manual Blackwell Tabla de Servir / Tabla para Pizza / Tabla para Quesos Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Título del producto e imagen

Blackwell Tabla de Servir / Tabla para Pizza / Tabla para Quesos Voccelli - ø 32 cm

Contenido del producto

- 1x Blackwell Tabla de Servir / Tabla para Pizza / Tabla para Quesos (ø 32 cm)
 - 1x Manual de usuario
-

Instrucciones de uso

1. Limpie la tabla con un paño húmedo antes del primer uso.
 2. Utilice la tabla como tabla para servir aperitivos, pizzas o quesos.
 3. Evite usarla como tabla de cortar para prevenir daños.
 4. No coloque ollas calientes directamente sobre la tabla.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpie con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
 - No sumerja en agua ni coloque en el lavavajillas.
 - Deje que la tabla se seque completamente antes de guardarla.
 - Trate la tabla periódicamente con aceite para madera apto para alimentos para prolongar su vida útil.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- No apto para uso en horno, microondas o lavavajillas.
- Manténgase fuera del alcance de niños menores de 12 años.

- Asegúrese de que el producto esté colocado sobre una superficie estable y plana durante su uso.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Apto para personas de 12 años en adelante.
-

Instrucciones de eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Dispóngalo en un centro de reciclaje local o como residuo de madera.
-

Advertencias

- P101: En caso de duda o preguntas, consulte a un médico o especialista.
 - P102: Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - P501: Deseche el contenido/envase de acuerdo con las normativas locales.
-

Información sobre peligros

- H200: No utilizar en combinación con otros productos químicos.
 - EUH541: Puede mostrar desgaste con exposición prolongada.
-

Siguiendo estas pautas, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, contacte al servicio al cliente o a la tienda donde compró el producto.